STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF SAN JUAN RESOURCES, INC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 14464

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING AND COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER R-8054

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)) SS.

COUNTY OF SANTA FE)

W. Thomas Kellahin, being first duly sworn, hereby certifies that he is an attorney for the Applicant and responsible for notification in this matter and that the notice provisions of Division Rule 1207 (Order R-8054) have been complied with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the correct addresses of all interested parties entitled to receive notice, that on April 2, 2010, he caused to be mailed by certified mail return-receipt requested the attached notice of this hearing and a copy of the application for the above referenced case, at least twenty days prior to the hearing of this case set for April 29, 2010 to all parties shown in said application and as evidenced by the attached copies of return receipt cards and/or receipts of certified mailing, and that pursuant to Division Rule 1207, notice has been given at the correct addresses provided by such rule.

W. Thomas Kellahin

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22th day of April 2010, by W. Thomas Kellahin.

Lynda Kellahin, Notary Public My Commission Expires: June 17, 2012

OFFICIAL SEAL Lynda Kellahin NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW MEXICO My Commission Expires:

Before the Oil Conservation Division Case 14464 Hearing April 29, 2010 San Juan Resources Exhibit No. 2

KELLAHIN & KELLAHIN Attorney at Law

W. THOMAS KELLAHIN 706 Gonzales Road Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

TELEPHONE 505-982-4285 FACSIMILE 505-216-2780 TKELLAHIN@COMCAST.NET

April 2, 2010

TO: NOTICE OF THE HEARING OF THE FOLLOWING NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CASE:

Re: Application of San Juan Resources, Inc. For Compulsory Pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico

On behalf of San Juan Resources, Inc. please find enclosed our application forcompulsory pooling order for a 320 acre standard spacing unit consisting of the W/2 of Section 24, T30N, R12W for Dakota/Mesaverde production to be dedicated to its Monarch Crest 24 Well No. 1 (API # 30-045-34770) to be drilled a standard well location in Unit C of this section. This application will be set for hearing on the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Examiner's docket scheduled for 8:15 am on April 29, 2010. The hearing will be held at the Division hearing room located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505.

As an interest owner who may be affected by this application, we are notifying you of your right to appear at the hearing and participate in this case, including the right to present evidence either in support of or in opposition to the application. Failure to appear at the hearing may preclude you from any involvement in this case at a later date.

Pursuant to the Division's Memorandum 2-90, you are further notified that if you desire to appear in this case or to oppose the proposed risk charge (See Order R-11992), then you are requested to file a Pre-Hearing Statement with the Division not later than 5:00 PM on Thursday, April 22, 2010, with a copy delivered to the undersigned.

Very truly yours, W. Thomas Kellahin

EXHIBIT "A"

Union Pacific Railroad Company C/0 Farmer's National Company 5110 So Yale, Suite 400 Tulsa OK 74135-7483 Attn: Samantha Morgan

Four Star Oil & Gas Company Attn: NO Joint Venture Manager 1400 Smith Street Houston TX 77002





